STARK COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORPORATION

AGENDA
April 21, 2025
Date: Monday, April 21, 2025
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Place: Stark County Regional Planning Commission

201 Third Street, NE,
Suite 201 (2" Floor Conference Room)
Canton, OH 44702

Purpose: Regular Meeting

1.

2.

8.

9.

Call to Order by SCLRC Chairman, Alex Zumbar
Roll Call

Approval of Minutes of March 20, 2025 Meeting
Public Speaks

Treasurer Report/Fiscal Report

Side Lot/Vacant Lot Program Report

New Business

a. Targeted Acquisition Assistance Requests:
e Habitat for Humanity — 5 Parcels

b. Molly Stark Hospital Demolition
c. Demolition Assistance Requests:
e City of North Canton — Parcel #10018484
e City of Canton — Parcel #230826
e Gentlebrook, Inc. — Parcel #10006470
Old Business

a. Jackson Ave SW Update
b. Stark Ceramics — Request for Extension

Next Meeting — May 19, 2025, 9:00 a.m.

10. Adjournment



